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' Monthly Production Cumulative Production 
Year O i l , Bbls. Gas, MCF O i l , Bbls. Gas, MCF 

1967 
Sept. 2,560 3,852 2,560 3,852 
Oct. 7,649 4,940 10,209 8,792 
Nov. 7,883 6,775 18,092 15,567 
Dec. 6,743 5,324 24,835 20,891 

1968 
Jan. 2,491 4,247 27,326 25,138 
Feb. 2,346 3,259 29,672 28,387 
Mar. 2,470 5,381 32,142 33,778 
A p r i l 1,621 7,239 33,763 y 41,017 
May 1,252 9,214 35,015 • / 50,231 
June 1,983 7,176 36,998 57,407 
July 770 2,609 37,768 60,016 
Aug. 1,957 4,287 39,725 64,303 
Sept. 8,070 3,553 47,795 67,856 
Oct. 577 3,142 48,372 70,998 
Nov. 252 379 48,624 71,377 
Dec. 1,093 1,679 49,717 73,056 

1969 
Jan. 681 1,919 50,398 74,975 
Feb. 1,157 1,513 51,555 76,488 
Mar. 810 1,234 52,365 77,722 
A p r i l 605 1,582 52,970 79,304 
May 609 1,792 53,579 81,096 
June 667 1,609 54,246 82,705 
July 817 1,186 55,063 83,891 
Aug. 734 1,234 55,797 85,125 
Sept. 438 1,047 56,235 86,172 
Oct. 837 882 57,072 87,054 
Nov. 1,159 809 58,231 87,863 
Dec. 631 833 58,862 88,696 

1970 
Jan. 644 580 59,506 89,276 
Feb. 550 526 60,056 89,802 
Mar. 534 411 60,590 90,213 
A p r i l 486 508 61,076 90,721 
May 478 580 61,554 91,301 
June 424 508 61,978 91,809 
July 414 492 62,392 92,301 
Aug. 623 473 63,015 92,774 
Sept. 373 538 63,388 93,312 
Oct. 559 313 63,947 93,625 
Nov. 2,303 373 66,250 93,998 
Dec. 1,911 376 68,161 94,374 

1971 
Jan. 1,563 3,523 69,724 93,625 
Feb. 1,258 2,980 70,982 93,998 
Mar. 1,445 3,665 . • 72,427 94,374 
A p r i l 1,621 6,475 74,048 97,897 
May 1,793 7,015 75,841 100,877 
June 7,315 6,591 83,156 104,542 
July 8,181 20,091 91,337 111,017 
Aug. 6,753 15,490 98,090 118,032 
Sept. 7,315 19,252 105,405 124,623 
Oct. 5,604 8,017 111,009 144,714 
Nov. 5,231 7,619 116,240 160,204 
Dec. 5,241 5,466 121,481 179,456 
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PRODUCTION HISTORY OF PROJECT AREA 
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VACUUM MIDDLE PENN FIELD 
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Monthly Production Cumulative Production 
Year O i l , Bbls. Gas, MCF O i l , Bbls. Gas, MCF 

1972 
Jan. 5,787 8,245 127,268 187,473 
Feb. 5,085 9,014 132,353 195,092 
Mar. 5,131 8,012 137,484 225,829 
A p r i l 6,028 10,439 143,512 236,268 
May 5,688 11,210 149,200 247,478 
June 5,151 10,572 154,351 258,050 
July 4,456 9,815 158,807 267,865 
Aug. 4,534 9,120 163,341 276,985 
Sept. 4,232 8,377 167,573 285,362 
Oct. 4,437 7,201 172,010 292,563 
Nov. 4,068 5,820 176,078 298,383 
Dec. 4,160 7,151 180,238 305,534 

1973 
Jan. 4,415 6,867 184,653 312,401 
Feb. 3,891 3,152 188,544 315,553 
Mar. 3,904 6,431 192,448 321,984 
A p r i l 3,234 6,038 195,682 328,022 
May 3,740 7,131 199,422 335,153 
June 3,071 5,450 202,493 340,603 
July 3,519 6,497 206,012 347,100 
Aug. 2,986 5,200 208,998 352,300 
Sept. 
Oct. 
Nov. 
Dec. 
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